targeted for reviewed SSP’s, being Begada, Danmadja, Madjo, Mbanga and Mouarom.  During this 
process, households who have received land as per the land return process in 2013 and early 2014 will 
be surveyed in order to measure the extent to which this has helped them recover.  Two hundred and 
thirty four (234) Land Return surveys were completed during the fourth quarter.  During this process at-
risk households were visited in 8 villages, 91% of which in the five target villages.  

3.0 Milestones of Q4-2014 
3.1. 4Q2014 Social Committee Schools Supplies Donation